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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2379 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2022 

 

ROBS/RUBS IN ANDHRA PRADESH 

 

2379.  SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:  

 SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

        

(a) whether the Government has received proposals for construction 

of Road Over Bridges (ROBs)/Road Under Bridges (RUBs) in Andhra 

Pradesh during the last three years and the current year; and 

(b) if so, the details of the projects approved by the Government and 

the least time frame for completion of these projects  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) to (b): Yes, Sir. A proposal for construction of Road Under Bridge 

(RUB) in lieu of LC No. 104 on Katpadi-Tirupati section on cost 

sharing basis was received in 2018-19 which has been sanctioned in 

2019-20. Work of Railway portion has been completed.  Work on 

approaches is mainly in State Govt. portion and is being executed by 

State Govt. 

***** 


